



Bharat Bijlee Limited

Registered Office : Electric Mansion, 6th Floor, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2008

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	30.09.2007 (Unaudited)	30.09.2008 (Unaudited)	30.09.2007 (Unaudited)	31.03.2008 (Audited)
1 Sales & Services (Gross)	16265	15341	28100	28447	63790
Less: Excise Duty	1178	1750	2454	3300	7550
Sales & Services (Net)	15087	13591	25646	25147	56240
Other Operating Income	4	9	10	22	70
Total Income	15091	13600	25656	25169	56310
2 Expenditure					
a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade and work in progress	(745)	470	(3335)	(644)	(944)
b) Consumption of Raw Materials	10435	8247	19877	16725	36470
c) Purchase of traded goods	261	280	375	449	904
d) Employee Cost	1370	1003	2598	1961	4072
e) Depreciation and Amortisation	128	86	248	166	393
f) Other expenditure	1644	1002	2689	2082	4251
Total Expenditure : (a + b + c + d + e + f)	13093	11088	22452	20739	45146
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income , Interest & Exceptional Items (1- 2)	1998	2512	3204	4430	11164
4 Other Income	39	54	76	129	266
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2037	2566	3280	4559	11430
6 Interest & Financial Charges	102	55	147	141	261
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1935	2511	3133	4418	11169
8 Exceptional Items	—	—	—	—	—
9 Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	1935	2511	3133	4418	11169
10 Tax Expense	687	875	1119	1522	3920
11 Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	1248	1636	2014	2896	7249
12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	565	565	565	565	565
13 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	—	—	—	—	16285
14 Basic and Diluted Earning per Share (Rs.)	22.10	28.94	35.66	51.24	128.27
15 Public Shareholding					
- Number of Shares	3662072	3639634	3662072	3639634	3634672
- Percentage of Shareholding	64.80	64.40	64.80	64.40	64.31

Notes :

- The Company has only one reportable segment viz. "Industrial Products" in terms of the Accounting Standard - 17 on "Segment Reporting" .
- There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. Eleven complaints were received and duly resolved during the quarter.
- Tax Expense for the quarter also includes deferred tax (Rs.62 lakhs), fringe benefit tax (Rs.18 lakhs) and short provision for tax for earlier years (Rs.29 lakhs).
- Previous year's/Period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above statement of Financial results has been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 23rd October, 2008.

Date : 23rd October, 2008

Nakul P. Mehta
Vice Chairman & Managing Director